D.O.T. No. 2275038

TARIFF OF

MOVING PROZ LLC
dba MOVING PROZ

1702 E 123rd Terrace, Olathe, KS 66061
Motor Common Carrier Service
Between Points

And Places in Kansas
(As Shown Herein)

Issue Date: June 10, 2020

Effective Date: June 15, 2020

Name and Title: Derek Shaw / Kelli Warren, Owners
Name of Carrier: Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz
Street and PO Box Address: 1702 E 123rd Terrace
City, State, and Zip: Olathe, KS 66061



HOURLY RATES

LABOR CHARGES

Two (2) hours minimum, unless otherwise stated, computed by multiplying hourly rate by time of service. After the 2-Hour
minimum, time is computed in one quarter (1/4) hour increments, rounded to the next higher quarter hour.
Time Recorded: Start Time End Time Total Time

Will apply for the time the team arrives at origin address and completes the move at the final destination.

WINTER PER HOUR
Monday - Thursday
2-Man Crew: $96
3-Man Crew: $144
4-Man Crew: $184
Additional Crew: $44

SPRING/FALL PER HOUR
Monday - Thursday

2-Man Crew: $105

3-Man Crew: $155

4-Man Crew: $200
Additional Crew: $48

EARLY SUMMER PER HOUR
Monday - Thursday

2-Man Crew: $115

3-Man Crew: $160

4-Man Crew: $210

Additional Crew: $50

MID SUMMER PER HOUR
Monday - Thursday

2-Man Crew: $120

3-Man Crew: $170

4-Man Crew: $225
Additional Crew: $50

LATE SUMMER PER HOUR
Monday - Thursday

2-Man Crew: $132

3-Man Crew: $186

4-Man Crew: $244
Additional Crew: $60

Friday - Saturday
2-Man Crew: $105
3-Man Crew: $155
4-Man Crew: $200
Additional Crew: $50

Friday - Saturday
2-Man Crew: $115
3-Man Crew: $160
4-Man Crew: $210
Additional Crew: $50

Friday - Saturday
2-Man Crew: $120
3-Man Crew: $170
4-Man Crew: $225
Additional Crew: $55

Friday - Saturday
2-Man Crew: $132
3-Man Crew: $186
4-Man Crew: $244
Additional Crew: $55

Friday - Saturday
2-Man Crew: $145
3-Man Crew: $205
4-Man Crew: $268
Additional Crew: $65

Sunday

2-Man Crew: $115
3-Man Crew: $170
4-Man Crew: $220
Additional Crew: $55

Sunday

2-Man Crew: $125
3-Man Crew: $175
4-Man Crew: $230
Additional Crew: $55

Sunday

2-Man Crew: $130
3-Man Crew: $185
4-Man Crew: $245
Additional Crew: $60

Sunday

2-Man Crew: $142
3-Man Crew: $201
4-Man Crew: $264
Additional Crew: $60

Sunday

2-Man Crew: $155
3-Man Crew: $225
4-Man Crew: $288
Additional Crew: $70



TRAVEL CHARGES

Computed based on the GPS travel time from the head office to the origin address and the GPS travel time from the final
destination address to the head office. Charged at the same rates listed above.

WINTER SPRING/FALL SUMMER
Total Time x 0.55 Total Time x 0.55 Total Time x 0.50

TARIFF DISCOUNT

Maximum Tariff Discount is 20

Discount Percent (%)
Military 5%
Repeat Customer 10%
Promotional Discount (Coupons, Advertisements, etc.) Up to 15%

ACCESSORIAL CHARGES

Waiting Time: Same cost per hour as labor charges. Waiting time will begin as soon as team arrives at origin address.
Overnight Charge: $155 per night to keep shipment on the truck

Packing & Material Charges: For current material rates, please refer to the Packing Materials Price List. Packing rates per
hour are charged at the same rate as labor charges unless added as a promotion. Promotional add-on packing rate may
be as low as $35/hr/man.

Bulky Articles: For current rates, please refer to the Bulky Article Price List



VALUATION

Valuation is not insurance. If the customer does not release the valuation to 60 cents per pound on the Bill of Lading,
valuation will revert to the Actual Cash Value option and the customer will be responsible for any additional coverage
charges.

Actual Cash Value Protection

Under this option, Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz is liable for the actual cash (depreciated) value of lost, damaged,
or destroyed goods in the entire shipment. If any article is lost, destroyed or damaged while in the Moving Proz LLC dba
Moving Proz care, custody, and control, Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz will, at its discretion, offer to do one of the
following for each item:

* Repair the item to the state in which it was prior to moving
+ Replace with similar (like and kind) item
» Make a cash settlement

Actual cash valuation is calculated at $30 per $5000 in declared value. Customers are required to declare the value of
their goods being transported. If a customer does not declare the value of their goods, then the customer’s goods will be
valued at $6 per pound minimum. Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz maximum liability per truck is $50,000.

Four deductibles: $0, $250, $500, $1000

Release Value (60 cents per pound)

Under this option, the Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz assumes liability for no more than 60 cents per pound, per
article. Loss or damage claims are settled based on the pound weight of the article multiplied by 60 cents. The released
value of $0.60 per pound, per article is the minimal level of liability the Surface Transportation Board requires a carrier

to offer the customer. This level of protection is available at no additional cost; however, it only provides minimal
protections. To select this option the customer must specifically state this on the Bill of Lading. This means that claims are
settled based on the weight of the individual article(s) multiplied by 60 cents. There is no additional cost for this minimal
coverage.

If a customer’s move involved items of extraordinary value (more than $100 per pound), then the customer will be asked
to disclose these items on the Bill of Lading within the Extraordinary Value Section.

Customer’s Declaration of Value
On the Bill of Lading the customer will be asked to select one of the options below for valuation.

Option 1

Actual Cash Value Protection: if any article is lost, destroyed, or damaged while in your mover’s custody, your mover will,
at its option, either: (1) repair the article to the extent necessary to restore it to the same condition as when it was received
by your mover, or pay you for the cost of such repairs; or (2) replace the article with an article of like kind and quality, or
pay you for the cost of such replacement. Under Actual Cash Value Protection,if you do not declare a higher replacement
value on this form prior to the time of shipment, the value of your goods will be deemed to be equal to $6.00 multiplied by
the weight (in pounds) of the shipment, subject to a minimum valuation for the shipment of $6,000. Under this option, the
cost of your move wide composed a base rate plus an added cost reflecting the cost of providing this actual cash value
cargo liability protection for your shipment. If you wish to declare a higher value for your shipment than these default
amounts you mus tindicate that value here. Declaring a higher value may increase the evaluation charge in your cost
estimate.

The Total Value of my shipment is: (to be provided by customer) Dollar Estimate of the cost of your move at
Actual Cash Value Protection:

X
Customer’s Signature Date

You must also select one of the following deductible amounts that will apply to your shipment:
( ) No Deductible ( ) $250 Deductible () $500 Deductible
OR




Option 2

WAIVER of Actual Cash Value Protection: This lower level of protection is provided at no additional cost beyond the
base rate; however, it provides only minimal protection that is considerably less than the average value of household
goods. Under this option, a claim for any article that may be lost, destroyed, or damaged while in your mover’s custody
will be settled based on weight of the individual article multiplied by 60 cents. For example, the settlement for an audio
component valued at $1,000 that weighs 10 pounds would be $6.00 (10 pounds times 60 cents). Dollar Estimate of the
cost of your move under the 60-cents option:

COMPLETE THIS PART ONLY if you wish to WAIVE the Actual Cash Value Level of Protection included in the higher
cost estimate provided (above] [on the prior page] for your shipment and instead select the LOWERReleased Value of
60-cents- per-pound PerArticle; to do so you must initial and sign on the lines below:

| wish to release my shipment to a maximum value of 60-cents-per-pound per article (Initials)

| acknowledge that for my shipment | have (1) WAIVED the Actual Cash Value Level of protection, for which | have
received an estimate of charges, and (2) received a copy of the “Your Rights and Responsibilities When You Move”
brochure explaining these provisions.

X
Customer’s Signature Date
VALUATION CHARGE
*See Notes Below
If $6.00 Time the Weight of the Shipment Option A: Option B: Option C: Option D:
or the Lump Sum Amount Declared Is: The Valuation Charge The Valuation Charge The Valuation Charge The Valuation Charge
Value of Shipment for Carrier Liability with | for Carrier Liability with | for Carrier Liability with | for Carrier Liability with
No Deductible Is: $250 Deductible Is: $500 Deductible Is: $1000 Deductible Is:
$0 to $6,000 $2.50 $2.00 $1.50 $0.50
$6,001 to $25,000 $2.50 $2.00 $1.50 $0.50
$25,001 to $50,000 $2.50 $2.00 $1.50 $0.50

*Note: The prices as indicated in the table above shall be computed per every $100 of declared value and subject to the
deductible levels as shown in this table.

Prior Damage
Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz will not be liable for damages incurred prior to acceptance of goods or after delivery is
made and the customer has had reasonable time to inspect the goods.

Prohibited ltems
Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz will not transport the following items:

Hazardous items, flammables, explosive or dangerous articles, living things (plants, pets, etc.), perishable items

Tariff Adjustments
Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz will adjust the tariff as necessary with 30 days’ notice prior to implementation.

Assembly Services

Unless otherwise specified, the rates for loading and unloading include the disassembly and reassembly of furniture.
Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz will only reassemble items that it disassembled at the load location. There are certain
pieces of furniture that Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz will not disassemble and reassemble due to safety reasons.

Payment Method

Payment is due after completion of the unloading of the customer’s belongings. The only accepted forms of payment
include: Visa, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, Discover, Cashier's Check, Cash. Payment is due immediately
upon completion of move. Carrier can accept cash deposit, but a card must be stored on file as well.



Impracticable Operations

If the mover is required to use specialized equipment and/or additional labor to complete pick up or delivery of the
shipment, additional charges for services may be due. Full payment at the destination is required for these additional
services and for 100 percent of the original binding estimate. An additional 15 percent will be due on delivery for
impracticable operations.

Cancellations

For moves scheduled Monday -Thursday, this deposit is fully refundable as long as your move is cancelled or rescheduled
before close of business (6pm) at least 5 days prior to your move date. For moves scheduled Friday - Sunday, this deposit
is fully refundable as long as your move is cancelled or rescheduled before close of business (6pm) at least 7 days prior
to your move date. Please send cancellation notice via phone call to 913-815-4044 Ext. 1 or send email to
contact@movingproz.com There is no partial refund.

Moves that are scheduled on the same day as your move require the 2-hours minimum amount be paid up front as a
deposit. Once your crew has been dispatched, this payment is non-refundable should you choose to cancel. Standard fee
for cancellation is a loss of deposit payment.

Cancellation on the day of moving is a loss of deposit and potential charge for remaining job minimum.

Bulky Items-An additional mover may be added to the customers move if any of the following items are requested to be
moved. Additional mover will be added at cost to the customer. For current rates please refer to the Bulky Article Price
List.

Bulky / Unauthorized Items:

Definition: A Bulky Article is an item that requires special care and is not stackable. Bulky Article is also an item that is
larger in its size than it is in its weight, therefore requiring more space to be used for its safety.

Items Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz will transport Hazardous materials such as:

JET SKIS, WIND SURFERS, CANOES, DINGHIES, KAYAKS, SCULLS, SKIFFS AND ROWBOATS less than 14 Ft. in
length (over 14 Ft., see weight additives, below); when mounted on trailer, the bulky article charge will apply twice (i.e.
once for each article named and once for each trailer);

LARGE SCREEN TV’S 40” and over (must be boxed), SATELLITE TV or RADIO RECEIVING DISCS/DISHES, including
mounts, stands and accessorial equipment;

ORGANS, PIANOS AND HARPSICHORDS, any size;

PLAYHOUSES, DOLL HOUSES, TOOL SHEDS, UTILITY SHEDS, OR ANIMAL KENNELS or HOUSES, (Transported
set-up, not dismantled, but limited to less than 7 Ft. height and 7 Ft. width);

and BATHTUBS, HOT TUBS, SPAS, WHIRLPOOL BATHS AND JACUZZIS, (measuring less than 65 cubic ft. in
dimension) (transported set-up, not dismantled).

Claims/Complaint Process

The Department of Transportation requires household goods movers furnish to prospective individual shippers a written
description of the customer complaint and inquiry handling procedure established and maintained by Moving Proz LLC
dba Moving Proz At the time you make arrangements with your Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz representative, you
should ask your representative for a description of the mover’s procedure, information to contact the motor carrier, such
as address, telephone number, etc. All communications with Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz shall be in writing to the
claim representative listed below. We ask that you include your sales order number, move date, and shipment address
with all correspondence.

Direct all written communication to CSI Claim Services Intranational 772-742-5246

Summary of Claim Procedure:

Shipper must notify Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz of cargo claims and file claims for cargo loss or damage within

ten (10) days from the date of such loss, shortage or damage from the scheduled delivery date of the household goods.
Shipper shall notify Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz within thirty (30) days of learning of claims other than cargo

loss or damage claims and shall file any such claims at this time. Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz also offers neutral
arbitration as a means of resolving consumer disputes involving ALL CLAIMS that arise from the transportation agreement
betweenShipper and Moving Proz LLC dba Moving Proz. Information setting out the neutral arbitration issues can be
settled with the CSI Claim Services International 772-742-5246



